PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Volker SZENTMIHALYI	09/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neumayer Tekfor Holding GmbH		
Street Address:	Wilhelm-Zangen-Strasse 9		
City:	Hausach		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-77756		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13240381	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844 Phone: 2026242500

Email: KDombrowski@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102374.63648US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph D. Evans, Reg. No. 26,269

Total Attachments: 1

source=63648US_ASSIGN_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0228 OF \$40.00 1524058

Attorney Docket No.: 102374,63648US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Neumayer Tekfor Holding GmbH Wilhelm-Zangen-Strasse 9 D-77756 Hausach, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to

his invention re		itle and interest for	the Office States, 1	is territories and	possessions in and to
Connecting	g Assembly Be	ween Shaft Jo	ournal and Con	stant Veloci	ty Rotary Joint
as set forth in h	is United States Pate executed concurrent executed on , Application No. , fil PCT International	tly herewith,	·		
to any and all I including any a representatives	Letters Patent of the ad all reissues or ext and assigns to the f	United States whice ensions thereof, to built end of the term	ch may issue on any se held and enjoyed b or terms for which a	such application y said ASSIGNE ny and all such l	ons thereof and in and or for said invention, E, its successors, legal Letters Patent may be s Assignment not been
Each of the und issue any and al	lersigned hereby au l such Letters Paten	horizes and request t to said ASSIGNEE	s the Director of the	U.S. Patent and signs in accordance	l Trademark Office to be herewith;
Each of the und interests herein conflict herewith	sold and assigned a	nd covenants that he nd that he has not e	has the full and une xecuted and will not	encumbered right execute any docu	to sell and assign the ment or instrument in
representatives will execute and lawful acts deer perfect title to s Letters Patent v successors, or a	or assigns all inform deliver any papers, ned necessary or de aid invention, to sai which may be grante	ation known to him make all rightful o sirable by said ASS d application includ d therefor or thereo aid ASSIGNEE, its	relating to said inve- aths, testify in any l- IGNEE, its successor- ing divisions and co- n, including reissues successors, legal re	ntion or patent a egal proceedings ors, legal represe ntinuations there s or extensions, in	E, its successors, legal pplication and that he and perform all other ntatives or assigns to sof and to any and all a said ASSIGNEE, its assigns in obtaining,
to insert in this.	ersigned hereby gran Assignment any furt It and Trademark Of	her identification w	hich may be necessar	LLP, or any part ry or desirable to	ner thereof, the power comply with the rules
		/a C	1.1.6		
Signature: Inventor one:		1. Item	millally		2011-09-14
inventor one:		Volker SZEN'	I'MIHAEYI		DATE

Page 1 of 1

DCACTIVE160404811

RECORDED: 10/13/2011

PATENT REEL: 027058 FRAME: 0229